

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.65/2003 (for prel. directions)

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to ascertain whether any further proceedings were taken pursuant to the show cause notice.

List the matter after two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(KANWAL SINGH)
Court Master