

V

W.P(C)No. 65 OF 2003
ITEM No.33

Court No. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.65/2003 (for prel.directions))

SUMAN LATA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on second call none appears for the petitioner. Hence this petition is dismissed for default.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
AR-cum-PS to Hon. Judge

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master